
Date Day Holiday Comments

January 6 Friday Epiphany Embassy closed SH

April 5 Wednesday Erev Pesach Embassy close 13.00 JH

April 6 Thursday Maundy Thursday/pesach Embassy closed SH/JH

April 7 Friday Good Friday/pesach Embassy closed SH/JH

April 10 Monday Easter Monday Embassy closed SH

April 11 Tuesday Erev second Pesach Embassy close 13.00 JH

April 12 Wednesday Second Pesach Embassy closed JH

April 13 Thursday Second Pesach Embassy closed JH

April 25 Tuesday Yom Hazikaron Embassy close at 13.00 JH

April 26 Wednesday Yom Haatzmaut/Independence day Embassy closed JH

May 1 Monday First of May Embassy closed SH

May 18 Thursday Ascension Day Embassy closed SH

May 25 Thursday Erev Shavout Embassy close 13.00 JH

May 26 Friday Shavout Embassy closed JH

June 6 Tuesday Swedish National day Embassy closed SH

June 23 Friday Midsummer Embassy closed SH

September 15 Friday Erev Rosh Hashana Embassy close 13.00 JH

September 25 Monday Yom Kippur Embassy closed JH

September 29 Friday Erev Sukkot Embassy close 13.00 JH

November 3 Friday Day before All Saints Day Embassy closed SH

List of Holidays 2023



December 25 Monday Christmas Day Embassy closed SH

December 26 Tuesday Boxing Day Embassy closed SH

JH=Jewish holiday

SH-Swedish holiday


